
Appro, Inc.
3001 Keller Springs Rd Ste 100

Carrollton, TX 75006
David Yang

dsyang@approinc.com
214-812-9678

Performance Clean LLC
700 W Virginia St STE 306

Milwaukee, WI 53204
Gregory Heath

gheath@perfomanceclean.com

Full Facilities Services
20310 Acapulco Cove Dr

Humble, TX 77346
Jeff Eckhardt

jeff@fullfacilitiesservices.com
614-218-8410

Americas Corporate Building 
Maintenance

222 W Las Colinas Blvd
STE 1650E

Irving, TX 75039
Lori Hayes

lori@americascbm.net
214-315-0839

Ambassador Services LLC
11710 North Freeway STE 200

Houston, TX 77060
Amanda Grissom

amanda.grissom@ambassadorusa.com
281-727-0117

Global Building Maintenance, 
Inc

2001 W Northwest Hwy 130
Dallas,TX 75220

David Eom
david@gylaninc.com

972-620-7338

Maintenance Resources
702 West 48th Ave Unit H

Denver, CO 80126
Matt Rector

matt@maintenanceresourcesinc.com
303-388-3052

Item No. Description Unit Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost
1 Special Events Cleaner Hourly Rate $30.00 $27.70 $23.40 $22.75 $19.69 $17.95 $27.95
2 Special Events Supervisor Hourly Rate $40.00 $33.14 $27.95 $24.05 $23.62 $25.00 $28.95
3 Upholstery Cleaning Rate Per Chair $8.00 $1.51 $9.00 $10.00 $7.00 $10.00 $1.15
4 Additional Carpet Cleaning Price Per Square Ft $0.40 $0.29 $0.145 $0.35 $0.10 $0.22 $0.25
5 Ballpark Cleaning for Entire Season Season Total $520,320.00 $409,244.32 $352,837.00 $225,525.00 $212,964.87 $159,950.00 $132,648.00

.

City of Frisco
Best Value Bid 2311-026
Riders Field Cleaning and Janitorial Services
Opened 2/9/2023 2:00pm CT

ALL BIDS SUBMITTED FOR THE DESIGNATED PROJECT ARE REFLECTED ON THIS BID TAB SHEET.  HOWEVER, THE LISTING OF A BID ON THIS SHEET SHOULD NOT BE 
CONSTRUED AS A COMMENT ON THE RESPONSIVENESS OF SUCH BID OR AS ANY INDICATION THAT THE CITY ACCEPTS SUCH BID AS RESPONSIVE.
THE CITY WILL MAKE A DETERMINATION AS TO THE RESPONSIVENESS OF BIDS SUBMITTED BASED UPON COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS. CITY OF FRISCO 
PURCHASING GUIDELINES, AND PROJECT DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE CITY WILL 
NOTIFY THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER UPON AWARD OF THE CONTRACT AND, ACCORDING TO LAW, ALL BIDS RECEIVED WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AT THAT TIME.


